PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4957439

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	LICENSE

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FRANCESCO D. LIEBERMAN	04/27/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GRA CHAIRS, LLC
Street Address:	31D DAVIS BOULEVARD
City:	TAMPA
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33606

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9670033
Patent Number:	D804836

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (800)726-1491

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8139258505

Email: patents@smithhopen.com

Correspondent Name: SMITH & HOPEN, P.A.

Address Line 1: 180 PINE AVE. NORTH

OLDSMAR, FLORIDA 34677

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1222.18 - LICENSE
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAUL MURTY
SIGNATURE:	/paul murty/
DATE SIGNED:	05/11/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=1222.18 - License Agreement Statement#page1.tif

PATENT 504910695 REEL: 045778 FRAME: 0608

LICENSE AGREEMENT STATEMENT

<u>Licensor</u> <u>Post Office Address of Assignor</u>

Francesco D. Lieberman 5002 Tamarack Way

Irvine, CA 92612

<u>Licensee</u> Principal Place of Business of Assignee

GRA Chairs, LLC 31D Davis Boulevard (A Florida Limited Liability Company) Tampa, FL 33606

For the purposes of recording with the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office, Uniform Commercial Code or other government entity, LICENSOR and LICENSEE herein reaffirm and acknowledge the "LICENSE AGREEMENT BETWEEN FRANCESCO D. LIEBERMAN AND GRA CHAIRS, LLC" (the License Agreement), executed on March 1, 2018, wherein LICENSOR granted an exclusive license to LICENSEE to make, use, lease, and/or sell the technology and design(s) incorporated in Appendix A below. In the event any provision in this License Agreement Statement is deemed to conflict with the License Agreement, the terms of the March 1, 2018 License Agreement shall control.

This Statement may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

LICENSOR GRA CHAIRS, LLC LICENSEE

Francesco D. Lieberman Howard A. Gordon

Manager

Date: April 27, 2018 Date: April 27, 2018

APPENDIX A

- 1. U.S. Patent No. 9,670,033 B1 (entitled "Deployable Canopy Apparatus," issued on June 6, 2017).
- 2. U.S. Design Patent No. D804,836 S1 (entitled "Canopy Swing Chair," issued on December 12, 2017).

RECORDED: 05/11/2018 REEL: 045778 FRAME: 0609